
DSA Premium - Christmas Arrangements 2010 (Amended) 

Note for clarification, in the table below: 

Posting means Mail Centres are open to accept DSA premium 
postings. 

Deliveries means delivery of mail, by Royal Mail, to the end 
recipient. Delivery of DSA premium is scheduled for the next 
delivery after handover to Royal Mail. 

The posting and delivery arrangements over the Christmas and New 
Year period including Scotland, Northern Ireland and Wales are:  
 

Access window  Posting (mail 
centres open) 

Morning Deliveries  

Night of Monday 13th /  Tuesday 
14th  December 

Normal Normal 

Night of Tuesday 14th / 
Wednesday 15th December 

Normal Normal 

Night of  Wednesday 15th / 
Thursday 16th December 

Normal Normal 

Night of Thursday 16th / Friday 
17th December 

Normal Normal 

Night of   Friday 17th / Saturday 
18th  December 

Normal Normal 

Night of Saturday 18th / Sunday 
19th December 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Sunday 19th / Monday 20th 

December 
NONE (MC closed) Normal 

Night of Monday 20th / Tuesday  
21st December 

Normal  Normal 

Night of Tuesday 21st 
/Wednesday 22nd December 

Normal Normal 

Night of  Wednesday 22nd / 
Thursday 23rd December 

Normal Normal 

Night of Thursday 23rd / Friday 
24th 

Normal Normal 

Night of   Friday 24th / Saturday 
25th December 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Night of Saturday 25th/Sunday 
26th December 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Sunday  26th / Monday 27th 
December 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Night of Monday 27th/ Tuesday 
28th December 
 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 



Night of Tuesday 28th/ 
Wednesday 29th December 

NONE (MC closed) Normal 

Night of Wednesday 29th/ 
Thursday 30th December 

Normal Normal 

Night of  Thursday 30th /Friday 
31st December 

Normal Normal 

Night of  Friday 31st   / Saturday 
1st January 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Night of Saturday 1st / Sunday 
2nd January 

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Sunday 2nd / Monday 3rd 
January  

NONE (MC closed) NONE 

Night of Monday 3rd / Tuesday 
4th January 

NONE (MC closed) 
(TBC) 

None in Scotland. Normal 
in rest of UK 

Night of Tuesday 4th / 
Wednesday 5th January 

None in Scotland 
(MCs closed) normal 
in rest of UK  

Normal 

Night of Wednesday 5th / 
Thursday 6th January 

Normal Normal 

 
Summary 
 
Saturday 25th December to Tuesday 28 December  
Operation closed. 
 
Wednesday 29 to Friday 31 December  
Normal year round services. 
 
Saturday 1 January to Monday 3 January  
Operation closed. 
   
Tuesday 4 January - In Scotland – operation closed 
 
Tuesday 4 January in rest of UK Normal year round services  
 
Wednesday 5 January onwards:  Normal year round services. 
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